

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11131/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2004 in CWP No.7236/2003 of  
the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SARMAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file  
rejoinder affidavit and directions and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Singha,Adv.

Mr. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. S.K. Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta,Adv.

For U.O.I.

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Union of India states that  
Union of India may consider the desirability of considering the matter  
relating to the appointment of 164 Assistant Professors and Associate  
Professors. Let an affidavit to that effect be filed by the Union of India  
within three weeks.

Put up after three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER